
From: diana lejins <dianalejins@yahoo.com>
To: Al Austin <district8@longbeach.gov>, Bob Foster <mayor@longbeach.gov>, Dee Andrews 

<district6@longbeach.gov>, Fred Sparrevohn <zsmrtfred@aol.com>, Gary DeLong 
<gdelong@rtpgroup.com>, Gerrie Schipske <District5@longbeach.gov>, James Johnson 
<district7@longbeach.gov>, Kathy Ryan <kathyryan43@hotmail.com>, Patrick ODonnell 
<district4@longbeach.gov>, Robert Garcia <robert@robertgarcia.com>, Steve Neal 
<district9@longbeach.gov>, Suja Lowenthal <District2@longbeach.gov>, 
"Larry.Herrera@longbeach.gov" <Larry.Herrera@longbeach.gov>, 
"Michael.Duree@longbeach.gov" <Michael.Duree@longbeach.gov>, Jim McDonnell 
<Jim.McDonnell@longbeach.gov>

Cc: Ann Cantrell <anngadfly@aol.com>, Ann Denison <lannd4animals@charter.net>, Joan Greenwood 
<jgreenwood8679@gmail.com>, Joanne Fishman <fishmjo@yahoo.com>, Mary Parsell 
<mfp2001@hotmail.com>, Antje Hunt <aljagd@yahoo.com>, Deborah Turner 
<deborah@wheelywilly.com>, Justin Rudd <justin@justinrudd.com>, Lorraine Fishman 
<lbsn2006@yahoo.com>, Jill Brennan <toriebird@verizon.net>

Date: 01/04/2014 11:28 AM
Subject: Fw: Vote NO on Fireworks in LB

 
Working to make the World a better place,
diana  
I drove through Lakewood (where fireworks are allowed) on July 4 last 
year--it was a war zone.  The air was thick with smoke, dogs were barking 
relentlessly, many streets were filled with people shooting off large 
fireworks.  In the aftermath, the streets and parks were littered with spent 
rockets and other trash.  
 
Our resources are already stretched to the max according to public safety  
sources. How many fires will be started? How many injuries will require 
paramedics? How many pets will be frightened or harmed? How many 
irresponsible people will cause damage to their neighbors' property? Who 
will be available to handle these problems? 
 
This state is experiencing one of the worst droughts in history--a powder 
keg for wild fire.  All things considered, my vote would be for keeping the 
ban.
 
Diana Lejins
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